
Individual Primary Contact
Full Name City Preferred Phone Preferred Email

Clippinger, Arthur P. Akron 330-630-2018 aphilipger@gmail.com

Schmidt, Jay D. Akron 330-794-0882 fenways@hotmail.com

Shirey, Dianne R. Akron 330-867-7159 dianneshirey12@gmail.com

Wicks, Heather C. Akron 330-836-3631 preacherwix@aol.com

Swope, Glenn E. Alliance 330-823-5107 cgsarts@aol.com

Deitz, James G. Amherst 440-988-2714 ejdeitz@outlook.com

Rinehart, John C. Bay Village 440-455-9607 jcrrdg@yahoo.com

Coles Sr, Gregory E. Beachwood 216-551-0837 gregcoles@icloud.com

Mann, Carolyn J. Brinkhaven 740-824-4632 haymann51@yahoo.com

Garber, Dar Canton 330-936-3066 ddgarber@aol.com

Schwitzgebel, H P. Canton 330-607-7197 paul.canton.ohio@gmail.com

Shores, Rob Canton 234-425-4180 robshores47@yahoo.com

Staveteig, Timothy Cleveland 216-401-5460 tstaveteig@gmail.com

Jefferson, Veronica M. Cleveland Heights 216-291-5510 revvmjeff@gmail.com

Shields, Brian A. Cleveland Heights 216-956-8475 bshields80.bs@gmail.com

Bruner, Henry W. Columbus 614-842-8054 billandmartybruner@gmail.com

Skinner, Don C. Copley 814-282-9284 stinkweed272@gmail.com

Waddell, Brenda D. Cuyahoga Falls 440-503-6978 waddellb2017@gmail.com

Howell, David W. Euclid 216-261-0811 prymenet@aol.com

Lawrence, Cathy Fairview Park 216-548-0510 revclawrence@gmail.com

Hogue-Smith, Matthew Lakewood 210-355-9755 mhogue.smith@gmail.com

Brownsberger, John A. Louisville 234-360-8086 johnbrownsberger@sbcglobal.net

Adams, Mendle E. Lyndhurst 216-246-6369 mendle.adams@yahoo.com

Luckenbaugh, Doyle A. Massillon 330-834-0261 mardoyl58@gmail.com

Kenney, Stacy A. Mayfield Heights 724-494-5455 skenney12@aol.com

Pulpit Supply, Living Water Association
Recommended compensation: $150 for one service; $200 for two services; mileage at $0.58



Beck, Richard F. Mogadore 330-807-2800 rfbeck3@sbcglobal.net

Lenarz, Cynda New Philadelphia 330-440-3773 moomad13@gmail.com

Canfield, Monte E. Newcomerstown 330-204-7763 montecan@roadrunner.com

Hutchinson, Kenneth E. North Canton 330-526-8520 Revshutchinson@gmail.com

Hutchinson, Sandra L. North Canton 330-904-7165 Revshutchinson@gmail.com

Stirbens, Barry R. North Canton 330-361-7170 bstirbens@neo.rr.com

Brown, David K. North Lima 330-726-9371 fedbed@zoominternet.net

Edwards, James D. North Ridgeville 440-420-9676 jdedwa1950@aol.com

Nelson, James A. Orrville 330-683-2792 janis@zoominternet.net

Binford, Karen D. Ravenna 330-968-9622 revgrandma@att.net

Butcher, Jerry D. Ravenna 330-281-7847 texasmuzzy@gmail.com

Nichols, John C. Rocky River 860-307-6611 revjcn@gmail.com

Culp, Harriett E. Solon 440-708-4465 heculp@yahoo.com

Essex, Barbara J. South Euclid 216-772-2325 essexb497@gmail.com

Phillips, Stephanie Stow 330-968-7355 stephaniephillips3247@gmail.com

Fenton-Jones, Joy E. Strongsville 216-702-7730 eclat284@gmail.com

Kiewit, David S. Tallmadge 330-630-9638 dkiewit@att.net

McMillen, Jacqueline R. Wadsworth 330-317-5264 jmcmillen1@live.com

Cunningham, Jim H. Westlake 602-739-3603 j.h.cunningham@icloud.com

Nichols, Donald N. Westlake 440-471-4188 drdonrevsharon44@neo.rr.com

Nichols, Sharon G. Westlake 440-471-4188 uccrev@neo.rr.com

Friend, Gary Wooster 330-345-6759 garyfriend255@gmail.com


